

MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM, Davos Klosters, Switzerland, 23 August 2023

# Factsheet MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM 2023

### **Short Portrait**

MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM is an alpine mountain bike enduro race for teams in Davos Klosters, Switzerland. The focus is on having fun on the region's first-class trails and on the camaraderie within the international mountain bike community.

#### Date

The seventh edition of MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM in Davos Klosters will take place from Thursday, September 7<sup>th</sup>, to Saturday, September 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023. It is recommended to arrive the day before and leave the day after at the earliest.

#### Venue

MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM is held on the first-class trail network of Davos Klosters in the Swiss Alps.

#### **Event** area

The start-finish-area is located at the Bolgen Plaza in Davos Platz, right next to the car parking of the Jakobshorn cable car.

#### **Race format**

MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM in Davos Klosters is a mountain bike enduro race for teams. Several "stages" are to be completed daily. The measured stages are sections of a few minutes duration, which mainly lead downhill. The members of a team always ride together, time runs from the moment the first biker crosses the starting line until the last one crosses the finish line. In the three race days between 10 and 15 measured stages are covered. The transfers in between are done biking, often supported by the mountain railway network of the region.

#### Course

The total distance is around 120 kilometres, with approximately 1500 metres of climbing including transfers and some 10,000 metres of downhill.

#### **Participants**

450 people in different team sizes, very international community. 16 nations, mainly from Europe but also overseas, are on the 2023 starting list.

#### Categories

- Men: Two men, ages added up under 77 years
- 77+: Two men, ages added up 77 years or more
- Women: Two women
- Mixed: A man and a woman
- FUN TEAM: Between 3 and 6 persons, free choice of gender composition and team size within the given span. E-bikes allowed from 2023, at least one team member must ride a conventional bike without motor.

**Bike Events Davos** Bahnhofstrasse 8 7260 Davos Dorf

+41 81 420 72 20
info@enduro-team.ch
www.enduro-team.ch



**Bike Events Davos** Bahnhofstrasse 8 7260 Davos Dorf



### Requirements

As the race takes place in very alpine surroundings on partly technically demanding trails, the event is only suitable for experienced and advanced mountain bikers. Minimum age is 16 years (year of birth; under 18 years only with the written consent of a parent or legal guardian).

#### Costs

The entry fee per team of two is CHF 480, per FUN TEAM CHF 820, incl. welcome drink, team start numbers, timing, results service, lift ticket for 3 days, lunch on Friday and Saturday, ENDURO TEAM Night. Accommodation packages in various classes from camping to 4 stars can be booked separately.

## Registration

Registration for the 2023 edition opened on 21<sup>st</sup> December 2022, at 12 noon, on <u>www.enduro-team.ch/en</u>. The event is sold out.

## Organization

MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM is an independent mountain bike event, run by the local club Bike Events Davos. The leading roles are held by Michi and Britta Wild from the Bike Academy Davos.

#### Partners

Since 2019 Mondraker is the title sponsor of the event in Davos. Further partners are the destination Davos Klosters, the mountain railways Davos Klosters Mountains, the Bike Academy Davos, Graubünden Sport, komoot and El Tony Mate.

#### **Kids Race**

On Sunday, 10 September 2023, one day after the regular race, the one-day team enduro race for kids will take place for the second time. The kids will ride in teams of two and complete three to four timed stages, which will be announced in advance. Participation is for children aged 8 to 15 years with an advanced bike level, divided into four age groups. The entry fee is CHF 60 per team. Registration from 21<sup>st</sup> December 2022, at 12 noon: www.enduro-team.ch/en/kidsrace. Endura is a partner of the event since 2022.

# MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM online

Webseite: <u>https://enduro-team.ch/en</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/enduro.team.davos</u> Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/enduro.team.ch</u> YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM07wUBgUNb35kpwblg2hSQ</u>

# Media Contact MONDRAKER ENDURO TEAM

TEXTSCHAFT, Kathrin Senn, Im Rigiblick 27, CH-8623 Wetzikon, <u>www.textschaft.ch</u> Email: <u>info@textschaft.ch</u>; mobile: +41 78 821 08 99

# Media Info

- Previous media releases: <u>https://enduro-team.ch/en/medien/</u>
- High resolution pictures and videos for editorial use: <u>https://www.dropbox.com/sh/qq4fbyt0olcprcu/AABIyIx9xxLr2myC\_mfQw7Kfa?dl=0</u>